
City Hall
200 East University Avenue
Gainesville, Florida  32601

City of Gainesville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 0090482. Name: Third Amendment to Interlocal Agreement with
Alachua County for Solid Waste Disposal (B)

Status:Type: Staff Recommendation Passed

File created: In control:11/5/2009 City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 11/5/2009

Title: Third Amendment to Interlocal Agreement with Alachua County for Solid Waste Disposal (B)

This item is a request to amend the agreement between the City of Gainesville (City) and Alachua
County (County) for Solid Waste Disposal Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 090482_Amendment_200911105l.pdf, 2. 090482_agreement_20091105.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission11/5/2009 0 Pass

Third Amendment to Interlocal Agreement with Alachua County for Solid Waste Disposal (B)

This item is a request to amend the agreement between the City of Gainesville (City) and Alachua County (County) for Solid
Waste Disposal Services.

The City-County Interlocal Agreement for Solid Waste Disposal of May 12, 1998, First Amendment dated September 28, 2004,
Memorandum of Understanding dated November 23, 2004, and the Second Amendment dated October 23, 2007 obligates the City to
require its residential solid waste contractor to deliver all acceptable waste, collected within the City, to the County's designated
facilities.  The agreement expires September 30, 2009.

In a joint City/County Commission meeting on March 18, 2008 the two commissions instructed City/County staff to continue to work
together on solid waste issues, to develop and implement ordinances that direct the flow of solid waste to the County's publicly-
owned transfer station, and to keep open the option of one or more exclusive franchises should that approach become necessary.

This Third Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement would extend the term of the agreement to December 31, 2018; resolve conflicts
between the reporting requirements of the original agreement and the Memorandum of Understanding; affirm a commitment by the
City to develop and implement contractual flow-control within its jurisdiction, to the extent allowed by law, to direct franchised
haulers to deliver solid waste generated within the city limits to the County's Transfer Station; and establish an agreement between the
City and County to share expertise and costs associated with the maintenance of identified closed landfills within the City limits. The
term of the Third Amendment coincides with the remaining term of the County's contract to haul its waste to New River Landfill.

Funds for the Third Amendment to this contract are provided for and available in the Solid Waste Enterprise Fund.

 ..Recommendation
The City Commission: 1) approve the Third Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with Alachua County for Solid Waste Disposal;
and 2) authorize the Mayor to execute and the Clerk to attest the Third Amendment, subject to approval of the City Attorney as to
form and legality.

City of Gainesville Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

